RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors desires to undertake a program designated to mitigate the impacts of impaired driving within the community to be funded in part from funds made available through the Cannabis Tax Fund Grant Program pursuant to California Code of Regulations Title 13, Division 2, Chapter 13 and administered by the California Highway Patrol.

WHEREAS, Law Enforcement Grant funds shall be used by the Grantee(s) for training, education, prevention, and the enforcement of laws related to driving under the influence of alcohol and other drugs, including cannabis and Cannabis Products.

WHEREAS, eligible Applicants include Law Enforcement agencies.

WHEREAS, the California Highway Patrol conditionally authorizes the El Dorado County District Attorney's Office to accept grant funding from the agency to staff a position dedicated to providing public education and outreach on the impacts of driving under the influence, increasing DUI/DUID enforcement efforts by promoting thorough investigations, and by promoting the training of local officers on DUI/DUID related investigative criteria.

WHEREAS, prior to being eligible for this grant funding, interested counties must pass a resolution by their governing bodies pursuant to California Code of Regulations Title 13, Division 2, Chapter 13, Section 1890.13(g).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the El Dorado County District Attorney's Office is authorized to accept, on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, grant funding for these purposes and execute grant agreement 3691, including any extensions or amendments thereof which would be prompted by changes in funding levels from the State of California and would not increase net county costs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by this body.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall be in effect for the period beginning July 1, 2021, and ending June 30, 2022.

•	f Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 20, by the following vote of said Board:
	Aves:
Attest:	Noes:
Kim Dawson	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors